

INDRA GROUP HAS ENTERED INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH REDEIA CORPORACIÓN FOR THE ACQUISITION OF 89.68% OF THE SHARE CAPITAL OF HISPASAT

Madrid, **January 31**, **2025** – Indra Group has entered into an agreement with Redeia Corporación for the acquisition of 89.68% of the share capital of Hispasat, a satellite operator and service provider, for a total amount of 725 million euros.

To this end, Indra Group has secured financing for a total of 700 million euros, with the remaining amount to be covered with existing cash on balance.

The transaction is subject to the fulfilment of several conditions precedent which are essentially regulatory in nature, both in Spain and in other jurisdictions, as well as to the approval by Indra's General Shareholders' Meeting, and to the execution of those agreements necessary for the accounting consolidation of Hisdesat Servicios Estratégicos S.A. by Indra, an operator of government satellite services in the fields of defence, security, intelligence and foreign affairs.

About Indra Group

Indra Group (www.indracompany.com) is a holding company that promotes technological progress. It includes Indra, one of the main global defense, air traffic and space companies; and Minsait, leading digital transformation and information technologies in Spain and Latin America. Indra Group promotes a safer and more connected future through innovative solutions, trusted relationships, and the best talent. Sustainability is part of its strategy and culture, to respond to present and future social and environmental challenges. At the end of the financial year 2023, Indra Group had revenues of 4,343 million euros, more than 57,000 employees, local presence in 46 countries and commercial operations in more than 140 countries.

Communication Contact

Toñi García Carballal magcarballal@indra.es +34 648 10 29 48